

06-22-2004

102773814

ΞT

Substitute Form PTO-1595 Attorney Docket No.: 08215-541001 Client's Ref. No.: P03-026852

D/\$

Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original docume	ent(s) or copy(ies).			
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
John P. Jonas, Veselin Skendzic, Richard G. Rocamora and Michael P. Dunk - Additional name(s) attached? 口Yes 图 No	McGraw-Edison Company 600 Travis, Suite 5800 Houston, Texas 77002			
3. Nature of conveyance:	United States of America			
Execution Date: 06/03/2004; 06/10/2004; and 05/27/2004	Additional names/addresses attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution	date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No(s).:	B: Patent No(s).:			
10/743,346				
Additional numbers at	ttached? ☐ Yes 图 No			
<ol><li>Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1			
JOHN F. HAYDEN Fish & Richardson P.C. 1425 K Street, N.W. 11th Floor Washington, DC 20005-3500	7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$40  ☑ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to charge Deposit Account.  8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1050 Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050.			
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Joseph F. Key Reg. No. 44,827 Name of Person Signing  Signature  Name of Person Signing				
Tota	al number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document: 6			
-	- Pages measing service of attachments and accument.			

40224890.doc

06/21/2004 DEYRNE (

01 FC:8021

00000058 10743346

40.00 Db

PATENT

**REEL: 015472 FRAME: 0660** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For valuable consideration, we, <u>JOHN P. JONAS</u> of <u>6719 Daffodil Lane</u>, <u>Greendale</u>, <u>WI</u> 53129, VESELIN SKENDZIC of 3655 Providence Drive, Racine, WI 53406, RICHARD G. ROCAMORA of 2705 Chatsworth Circle, Waukesha, WI 53188, and MICHAEL P. DUNK of 12332 6 1/2 Mile Road, Caledonia, WI 53132, hereby assign to McGraw-Edison Company, a corporation of Delaware having a place of business at 600 Travis, Suite 5800, Houston, Texas 77002 and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled SWITCHGEAR WITH EMBEDDED ELECTRONIC CONTROLS, filed December 23, 2003, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 10/743,346, and we authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents and applications, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

REEL: 015472 FRAME: 0661

In V	VITNESS WHER	EOF, I hereto	set my	hand and seal at	SOUTH	MILWAUKEE,
this 3	RD day of	JUNE -		, 20 04		
		/\ ( <b>Y</b> \	mas			_ L.S.
	JO	IN P. JONA	8			
State of	Visconsi	<u>nu</u> :				
	•	: ss.				
County of _	Milwan	lee:				
Befo	ore me this	<u>3</u> day	y of	June	, 20 <u>04</u>	, personally
				the person who		
foregoing A	assignment and	acknowledg	ged that l	ne executed the	same as his fro	ee act and deed for
the purpose	s therein conta	ined.				
			. 1	l and the second	P DI	/ , )
			<u> </u>	<i>Ocstolica</i> ry Public	n. Igu	
			Му	Commission Exp	oires: Aug	15,2004
Motory's S	enl Herel				$\mathcal{J}$	-

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto so	et my hand and seal at _	PULLMAN	WA
this $0.3$ day of $j \nu N E$	20 <u>04</u>	<i>.</i>	
VESELIN SKENI	DEIC CONTRACTOR	flu	L.S.
State of Washington: : ss. County of Whitman:			
County of Whitman:			
Before me this day o appeared <u>VESELIN SKENDZIC</u> known		, 20 <u>04</u> whose name is sub	_, personally scribed to the
foregoing Assignment and acknowledged	that he executed the sa	me as his free act a	and deed for
the purposes therein contained.  A L. NIE IIII	Notary Public  My Commission Expir	res: 3-29-07	
Notary's Seal Recel 29-01		•	

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at Woulden, Within this day of the day
7 RICHARD G. ROCAMORA
State of Wisconsin:
County of Waukesha:
Before me this
to the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and
deed for the purposes therein contained.
NANCY J. MEYER Notary Public State of Wisconsin  My Commission Expires: 10. 11, 2007
[Notary's Seal Here]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at Franksville, W7,
this 27 day of May, 20009  L.S.
MICHAEL P. DUNK
State of Wisconsin :
: SS.
County of Raciae:
Before me this 27th day of May, 2004, personally
appeared MICHAEL P. DUNK known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the
foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed for
the purposes therein contained.
Carole & Honzik
Notary Public
My Commission Expires: $10/23/2005$
[Notary's Seal Here]
4∂190088.doc

Page 5 of 5

RECORDED: 06/16/2004

PATENT REEL: 015472 FRAME: 0665